



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.36848 of 2025

M/s. Dhansar Engineering Pvt.Ltd., *Petitioner*
Kolkata

Ms. A.Panda, Advocate

-versus-

Steel Authority of India Ltd. (SAIL), *Opp.Parties*
New Delhi & Ors.

Mr. J.R.Deo, Advocate

CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER
19.01.2026

Order No.

02.

1. The matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
2. Heard Ms. Panda, learned counsel for the Petitioner and Mr. Deo, learned counsel for Opposite Parties.
3. Issue notice. Mr. Deo, learned counsel accepts notice for Opposite Parties. A copy of the writ petition along with connected documents may be served on him within three working days. His name may be indicated in the list subject to filing of the V.Nama.
4. List this matter on 16th February 2026.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge

S.Das