



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.36848 of 2025

M/s. Dhansar Engineering Pvt.Ltd., *Petitioner*
Kolkata

Ms. S.patnaik, Advocate

-versus-

Steel Authority of India Ltd. (SAIL), *Opp.Parties*
New Delhi & Ors.

Mr. G.Misra, Sr.Advocate

CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER
10.03.2026

Order No.

- 04.
1. The matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
 2. Ms. Patnaik, learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks an adjournment.
 3. List this matter on 23rd March 2026 as a last chance. It is made clear that no further time shall be granted on the next date.
 4. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till 23rd March 2026.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge