



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
WP(C) No.36848 of 2025

M/s. Dhansar Engineering Pvt. Ltd., *Petitioner*
West Bengal, Kolkata, represented
through its Project Head Sarat
Chandra Ram

Ms. A. Panda, Advocate

-versus-

Steel Authority of India Limited *Opposite Parties*
(SAIL), New Delhi, through its
Chairman and Managing Director and
Others

Mr. Gautam Misra, Sr. Advocate
along with Mr. J.R. Deo, Advocate

CORAM:
SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER
24.3.2026

Order No.

05. 1. List the matter on 10th April, 2026 as prayed for.
2. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till 10th April, 2026.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge